

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12256/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in CO No. 1020/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GOPAL DEBNATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRACHI SECURITIES LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21280 of 2006
(With office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report shows that the affidavit of service is not filed in regard to respondents 2 and 3 in both the petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file affidavit of service.

Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner for filing affidavit of service in regard to respondents 2 and 3, failing which the petitions against R.2 and R.3 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further order.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master