

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12256/2006

GOPAL DEBNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRACHI SECURITIES LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21280 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.D.Durga Devi,adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.  
Ms.D.Durga Devi,adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Judge in Chamber had permitted the petitioner to file affidavit of service within two weeks, failing which the SLP will stand dismissed as against respondent Nos.2 & 3. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of service.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.5

-2-

Hence, SLP as against respondent Nos.2 & 3 stands dismissed. Their names have been deleted from the party array. Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit in spite of sufficient opportunities granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar